What Barron's does do, however, is give you two sets of 50 questions each to work on, so that you

become extremely comfortable with the format of the questions and how questions may be

worded.On the topic of critical reading, Barron's includes a list of 3500 words. Yes, that's three

thousand five hundred words. According to the book, it's an eclectic bunch drawn from a vast

multitude of sources -- past SATs, great literary works, essays, etc.Clearly, most people have

neither the time nor the inclination to go through every one of the 3500 words (and, quite frankly, it's